Londonderry Township RESOLUTION 2024 -16

A RESOLUTION OF LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS supporting the submission of a Dauphin County Local Share Municipal Grant application for the purpose of applying for funds to use in the refurbishment of Fire Engine 54.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township fully support this grant application and authorize the submission of a Dauphin County Local Share Municipal Grant Application in the amount of \$150,000 to the Dauphin County Gaming Advisory Board.

THIS RESOLUTION has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Supervisors of Londonderry Township this 18th day of September, 2024.

Attest:

Londonderry Township

BY:

BY:

Signature on file

Mike Geyer

Secretary/Treasurer

Signature on file

Bart Shellenhammer Board of Supervisors Chair